Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER J SCHMITT	07/12/1994
JOSE F NUNEZ	07/12/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEADOX MEDICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	112 Bauer Drive	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07436	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08650783
Patent Number:	5697970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973-331-1700 Phone:

Email: ibrookins@hoffmannbaron.com Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1	1845-8 CON (0096)
---------------------------	-------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Irene L. Brookins

Total Attachments: 3

500877015

source=Exec. Assignment 06042009#page1.tif source=Exec. Assignment 06042009#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0730

source=Exec. Assignment 06042009#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0731

For:[x]U.S.and/or[x]Foreign Rights
For:[x]U.S.Application or []U.S.Patent
By:[x]Inventors or []Present Owners

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: (inventors or persons or entitie	s who own the invention)
Peter J. Schmitt	Jose F. Nunez
2 Bubenko Drive	11 Grove Street
Garnerville, NY 10923	Kearny, NJ 07032
USA	USA
(If assignment is by person of previously assigned and this of following)	r entity to whom invention was was recorded in PTO add the
Recorded on Reel Frame	- - -
hereby sells, assigns and tran	nsfers to
ASSIGNEE:	Meadox Medicals, Inc.
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	112 Bauer Drive
	Address
	Oakland, NJ 07436
	USA
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns ar ASSIGNEE	nd legal representatives of the
(complete one of	the following)
[x] the entire right, ti	itle and interest
[] an undivided interest for the United States	percent (%) s and its territorial possessions
(check the following box	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
<pre>[x] and in all foreign o claim priority, in and to any disclosed in the invention ent</pre>	countries, including all rights to and all improvements which are citled:
THINLY WOVEN FLEXIBLE GRAF	r
(check and compl	ete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

(page 1 of 2)

and	which	is found in
(a) (b) (c)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on filed on
(d)	[]	U.S. patent no issued [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	[x]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this		
	WARNING:	Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Date (Date o	: X Ju f signing	SIGNATURE of ASSYCHOR Peter J. Schmitt
Date	: <u>x J</u> o	
If A	SSIGNO	V C
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Title

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(page 2 of 2)

On this 12th day of July , 1994, before me personally appeared PETER. J. SCHMITT to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

On this /2t/ day of J_{ULY} , 1994, before me personally appeared J_{OSE} f. NUNEZ to me personally to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

Barbara farvieure Notary Public My Commission expires July 23,1996

RELTIII REMEST

REGU JED PATENT AND TRADEMARK CFFICE

AUG -2 1994

PATENT REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 06/04/2009